# Current On-line Fees (2 options) (includes free name search)

### Option 1 - Pay Per Print Subscription:

Customers apply money to their account through PayPal and draw down the balance as they print copies. Charges: \$1.25 per page – money goes to the General Fund, PayPal also charges \$2.00 every time money is applied to the account.

Customers cannot pick and choose pages – the whole document needs to be printed.

### Option 2 - Monthly Subscription

Used only by title companies

Charges: \$300.00 per month – money goes to the General Fund.

Customers can pick and choose which pages they want to print. Checks are mailed to the Register of Deeds office and staff apply the money to the account.

## New Proposed On-line Fees (3 options) (includes free name search)

### Option 1 – Pay As You Go

\$5.00 per 15 minutes of access for searching and printing AND \$1.00 per page for each page printed (customer can pick and choose which pages to print). Fees go to the General Fund. \$2.00 minimum or 3% credit card fee. \*\*This would most likely be used by the one-time user who needs a copy of a document but does not live close enough to drive to the ROD office to get a copy.

### Option 2 – 1 Day Pass

\$15.00 for 1 day access for searching and printing AND \$1.00 per page for each page printed (customer can pick and choose which pages to print). Fees go to the General Fund. \$2.00 minimum or 3% credit card fee.

\*\*This would be used by a title searcher who doesn't search a lot of Leelanau County or the attorney who needs

to spend some time searching for a client's documents.

### Option 3 - Monthly Pass

\$200.00 per month for searching and printing (one user logged in at a time). \$50.00 per each additional log in (this would allow more than 1 person to be logged in and searching at the same time) AND \$1.00 per page for each page printed (customers can pick and choose which pages to print). Fees go to the General Fund. 3% credit card fee.

\*\*This would be used by Title Companies who spend a lot of time searching Leelanau County records.